

0
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6371/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2007 in FA No. 296/1999 of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ESTATE OFFICER U.T. CHANDIGARH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH BANSAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the affidavit of service in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is condoned.
The Registry shall proceed further accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master