

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6371/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2007 in FA No. 296/1999 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ESTATE OFFICER U.T. CHANDIGARH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH BANSAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Following the decision in C.A. No.1994 of 2006 and in terms of it, this appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order and the order dated 21.2.2007 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission is set aside and the consumer complaint of the first respondent stands dismissed as not maintainable.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3224 OF 2011
[Arising out of SLP(C) No.6371/2008]

ESTATE OFFICER,APPELLANTS
U.T. CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Versus

KAILASH BANSAL & ANR.RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Leave granted.

2. Vide order dated 3.2.2009, this case was delinked

from other cases as service was not complete. The other cases arising from the common judgment were decided vide judgment dated 17.3.2009 passed in Civil Appeal No.1994 of 2006 and ors., U.T. Chandigarh Administration & Anr. Vs. Amarjeet Singh & Ors..

3. Following the said decision in C.A. No.1994 of 2006 and in terms of it, this appeal is allowed and the order dated 21.2.2007 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission is set aside and the consumer complaint of the first respondent stands dismissed as not maintainable.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

New Delhi;J.
April 11, 2011. (A.K. PATNAIK)